

Revised: May 2023

Town of Viking Box 369, 5120-45 Street, Viking, AB, T0B 4N0 Phone: 780-336-3466

Email: info.account@viking.ca

Indoor Activity Centre Family Membership Application

Applicant inform	ation:									
Applicant Name:				Date of Birth:						
Mailing Address:			Street/Municipal Addres							
Town/City: F			Postal (ostal Code:						
Home phone:	e: C			Cell Ph	ell Phone:					
Work phone:				E-mail	address:					
 The Family supervision 	Membe Membe to a ma	ership includes all memb ership allows for guests (aximum of 5 additional ership cannot be shared	relatives), guests.	to enter th	ne Indoor	Playgroun	d under yo	our membersh	ip and	
Applicant Name:				Date	Date of Birth:			Age:		
Name:					ate of Birth:			Age:		
Name:				Date	ate of Birth:			Age:		
Name:				Date	Date of Birth:			Age:		
Name:			Date	Date of Birth:			Age:			
Name:	ne:			Date	Date of Birth:			Age:		
Name:			Date	Date of Birth:			Age:			
Membership & Ra	ates:	s 🗌 No		Renewa	ıl: [] Yes 🗌	No			
Membership term: ☐ Annual Membership Rate:		\$150	Access	Access by Electronic Swipe Card						
		☐ 6 Months		\$90	Access	Access by Electroni		e Card		
		Monthly Rat		\$25	Access	by Electro	onic Swipe	e Card		
Membership Swipe	Card i	s for the Indoor Playgr	ound.	l						
Office Use Only:										
Card Number(s) Issued:			Rental amount:		\$		DD amount:	\$		
Payment Method:		☐ Cash ☐ Chequ	ue 🔲 l	M/C [] Visa	Other:				
Date Issued:				Receipt	Receipts issued:		Rental Fee: Yes			
Access Card Expiry					Damage	nage Denosit: Yes				

See Reverse for Indoor Activity Centre Rules and Membership Terms & Conditions. The Viking Carena Complex Facility Rules apply to the Indoor Activity Centre.

Indoor Activity Centre INDOOR PLAYGROUND RULES:

- All children must be supervised by an adult or person 14 years of age or older.
- Large play structure is recommended for children 3 years of age and older.
- At no time should children climb the exterior of the play structure, railings or netting.
- 4. No shoes allowed. SOCKS MUST BE WORN AT ALL TIMES.
- 5. No toys allowed in the Play Structure.
- 6. No hanging from the Bumper Bags.
- 7. No rough or dangerous play.
- 8. No sharp objects within the play area.
- No food, beverages or chewing gum allowed in the play areas.
- 10. Food and beverages must be kept at tables provided.
- 11. Please clean up after yourself and your children.

Indoor Activity Centre FLOORBALL/MINI STICK RINK RULES

- All children must be supervised by an adult or person 14 years of age or older.
- 2. No wet or soiled footwear.
- 3. No toys allowed in the Floorball/Mini Stick Rink.
- 4. No hockey sticks or pucks allowed. Please use the sticks and balls provided or bring your own.
- 5. No high sticking.
- 6. No climbing on the boards and netting.
- No food, beverages or chewing gum allowed in the Floorball/Mini Stick Rink.
- 8. Please do not remove provided equipment from the area.

Membership Terms & Conditions

- The Membership Swipe Card remains the property of the Town of Viking and must be surrendered upon request. Membership Swipe Cards must be returned to the Town of Viking office, located in the Viking Carena Complex (Facility) at the expiration of your membership.
- 2. A \$20 fee in the event a Membership Swipe Card is lost, damaged, or needs to be replaced.
- 3. The Facility will not be held responsible for any accidents or incidents which may occur within the Facility unless caused by lack of due diligence by the Facility Staff.
- 4. The Membership Holder assumes responsibility for any damage to the Facility or Indoor Activity Centre caused by the Membership Holder and anyone else who uses their Electronic Swipe Card to enter the Facility regardless of the circumstances. The Membership Holder also indemnifies the Facility, the Town of Viking from any action, or claims for loss, injury or damages incurred in the Facility or on the grounds surrounding the Facility. The Membership Holder must report any lost or stolen Electronic Swipe Card immediately to the Facility to avoid responsibility for any damages caused by false use of Electronic Swipe Card.
- 5. The Membership Holder understands the Indoor Activity Centre is available for Private Bookings which gives the Private Booking exclusive use of the area. If the Indoor Activity Centre is not booked through a Private Booking, the Membership Holder cannot refuse entry to any other Membership Holders.
- 6. The Membership Holder is responsible to follow all Indoor Activity Centre Rules and Membership Terms & Conditions outlined in this Membership Application and Contract. Any Membership Holders found to have disobeyed any rules outlined in this package or posted within the Facility will have their Membership suspended or revoked, with no refund.
- 7. The Membership Holder is responsible to ensure the Membership Swipe Card is used for their immediate household members and guests. The Membership Holder understands the Family Membership cannot be shared between households. Misuse and sharing the Electronic Swipe Card with other non-members of the household will result in the immediate suspension of the card to the Indoor Activity Centre, with no refund.

Initials:	Please read and initial below beside each statement:
	Rules: I have read the above Rules for the Indoor Activity Centre (listed above), and I agree to follow them.
	Family Members: I understand if Family Members, listed on this Membership Application, and Guests I have allowed into the Indoor Playground, do not follow these Rules, the Membership Swipe Card for the Indoor Activity Centre will be suspended immediately .
	Membership: The Membership Holder understands the Family Membership cannot be shared between households. The Membership Holder understands the Family Membership is non-transferable to User Group Bookings.
	Damage: I understand if the members listed on this Membership Application to be in breach of the Indoor Activity Centre and or the Membership Terms & Conditions, due to intentional harm to others, or intentional damage to the equipment or Facility the Membership will be suspended. The Membership will be reviewed by Town of Viking, will determine the outcome of continued Membership.
	Private Bookings: The Membership Holder understands the Indoor Activity Centre is available for Private Bookings, which gives the Private Booking exclusive use of the area, as posted by the Facility. If the Indoor Activity Centre is not booked through a Private Booking, the Membership Holder cannot refuse entry to the Indoor Activity Centre to anyone.
	Electronically Monitored: I understand that the Town of Viking and the Indoor Activity Center (Indoor Playground) is an electronically monitored area , and I am fully responsible for children under my supervision.
	Supervision: Children playing unsupervised in the Indoor Activity Centre (Indoor Playground), using the Membership Holders Electronic Swipe Card unsupervised can be electronically monitored, reported by a Membership Holder, the Facility, or Facility Operator will have their Membership suspended immediately. Reactivation will not occur until the reported incident is reviewed and the Town of Viking determine the outcome of continued Membership.

I have read, understood, and agree to the Indoor Activity Centre Rules, the Membership Terms and Conditions.

Applicant Signature:	Date:
----------------------	-------